

## COCHIN UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

## ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON MINITUS OF MEETING OF IQAC COMMITTEE HELD ON 25/10/2022

Item No	Item	Action Taken
1	Verification of draft MoU of CUSAT	Signed the MoU University of Messina, Italy
	with University of Messina, Italy	
2	Verification of draft MoU of CUSAT	Signed the MoU National Pingtung University of
	with National Pingtung University of	Science and Technology, Taiwan
	Science and Technology, Taiwan	
3	Verification of draft MoU of CUSAT	Signed the MoU Maldives National University
	with Maldives National University	
4	Verification of draft MoU of CUSAT	Signed the MoU collaboration at
Ī	with Seafood Exporters Association of	department level by School of Industrial Fisheries
	India (SEAI), Kerala	
5	Verification of draft MoU of CUSAT	Signed the MoU Incore Semiconductors Pvt. Ltd,
	with Incore Semiconductors Pvt. Ltd,	People's Education Society University
	People's Education Society University	(PES), Bangalore and Tectona Soft Solutions Pvt.
	(PES), Bangalore and Tectona Soft	Ltd.
	Solutions Pvt. Ltd.	
5	Verification of draft MoU of CUSAT	Signed the MoU at centre level by the centre for
	with DM Wayanad Institute of	Neuroscience
	Medical Sciences Kerala	
7	Verification of draft MoU of CUSAT	Signed the MoU at centre level by the centre for
	with Kerala, Centre of Social Medicine	Neuroscience
	and Community Health, School of	
	Social Sciences of Jawaharlal Nehru	
	University, New Delhi	

8	Verification of draft MoU of CUSAT	Signed the MoU at centre level by the centre for
	with Dr. B R Ambedkar Centre for	Neuroscience
	Biomedical Research University of	
	Delhi	
9	Verification of draft MoU of CUSAT	Signed the MoU at centre level by the centre for
	with Sree Chitra Tirunal Institute for	Neuroscience
	Medical Sciences and Technology,	
	Trivandrum	
10	Verification of draft MoU of CUSAT	Signed the MoU at departmental level by the
	with Cochin shipyard Limited (CSL)	Department of Ship Technology
11	Annual Quality Assurance Report	Annual Quality Assurance Report (AQAR) 2021-22
	(AQAR) 2021-22 to be submitted to	to be submitted to NAAC
	NAAC-for approval	
12	Participation of the University in NIRF	No Action Required
	India Ranking 2023	

## Sd/DIRECTOR INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL